BOX PARISH COUNCIL

THE MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE PLANNING AND CONSERVATION

COMMITTEE HELD ON 29" NOVEMBER 2018

Present: Councillors: J. Cox (Chairman); R. Campbell; R. Case;

R. Davies; V. Hill; S. Parker
Mrs Carey (Clerk)

Public Question Time: There was one member of the public present

Planning Applications: The following planning applications were considered:

The Hawthorns, Longsplatt, Kingsdown
Conversion and alterations to existing outbuilding to create
1 new dwelling

No objections

Trematon, Box
Single bay oak framed garage

No objections
Cedar House, Market Place, Box

Remove 1 branch from Poplar and reduce leaning stem over

It was unclear from the application where the tree was
situated. The Clerk will ring the Planning Officer and it will be
considered again at the next meeting

1.
2. Apologies: Clir N. Botterill
3. Absent: Nil
4.
5.
18/10255/FUL
18/10279/FUL
18/10768/TCA
roof
6.

Mission Hall, Prospect: Clerk to ask the Enforcement Officer to check the two

storey extension that has been built

Meeting closed at 7.10 pm

Chairman



